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Product
category

Design
code

Type
code

Design
code

Breaking
capacity
level

Pole

Rated
current

e.g.

VGM

Fixed Type
0)

VGM series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker

Ratings And Specifications

6
Thermal & 4
Thermal . Electronic .
Adiustable Magnetlc Type with buttons (E) With ELCB
TJ (s) Adjustable Electronic Type (L)
VS Type (sm) Type with LCD (i)
125A,160A,250A,400A,630A,800A,1250A,1600A
LMH
3,4
16-1600A
s - 125 M - 3 - 125

Fixed Type

VGM6 Moulded Case

Circuit Breaker
K EMA
EUR

D DEKRA

Frame Size = q :
1.-%
125
Model VGM6-125
Number of poles
16,20,25,30,32,40,
Rated current(A) In 50,60,63,70,75,80,
90,100,125

10%In for 40 - 125 A

M ic trippi li
agnetic tripping current (Ii) 330 A for 16 - 32A

Standard
Reference temperature

Rated operational voltage

Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 800
Rated impluse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)
Breaking capacity level L M H

Rated ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity Icu(kA) 0 OAS A 2
Rated service short-circuit

breaking capacity lcs(kA) I 1 Ze

lcu/lcs

) for 16-100A  for 125A
Mechanical Endurance

Electrical Endurance 8500 7000
1500 1000

Installation

160 250 400
VGM6-160 VGM6-250 VGM6-400
34
30,32,40,50,60, 100,125,140,150,
70,75.80.90,100, 160.175.180.200. 250’%%%’1%%’31 5
125.140.150,160 225 250 :
10%In for 50 - 160 A 0
500 A for 30 - 40 A
IEC60947-2
40°C/55°C
380/400/415V AC
1000
8
L M H L M H M H

36 25 50 36 65 50 36 25 50 36 65 50 85 60 100 75

25 36 50 25 36 50 60 75

lcu = 100% lcs and Icu > 100% Ics

for 30-100A for 125-160A  for T00A  for 125-250A for 250-315A  for 350-400A

8500 7000 8500 7000 7000 4000
1500 1000 1500 1000 1000 1000

Auxiliary contact(OF)
Alarm switch(SD)
Shunt tirp(MX)
Under-voltage release(MN)
AC Motor Mechanism
Extended Rotary Handle



Ratings And Specifications

Frame Size

Model

Number of poles

Rated current(A) In

Magnetic tripping current (1i)
Standard
Reference temperature
Rated operational voltage
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)

Rated impluse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)

Breaking capacity level

Rated ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity Icu(kA)

Rated service short-circuit
breaking capacity Ics(kA)

Icu/lcs
Mechanical Endurance

Electrical Endurance

Installation

630

VGM6-630

500,550,630

85 60

60

4000
1000

100 75

75

TXTIT Y i

800 1250

VGM6-800 VGM6-1250
34
630,700,770,800 800,1000,1250
10%In
IEC60947-2
40°C/55°C
380/400/415V AC
1000
8
M H M
856 60 100 75 70 50
60 75 50

lcu = 100% lIcs and Icu > 100% Ics

2500 2500
500 500

Auxiliary contact(OF)
Alarm switch(SD)
Shunt tirp(MX)
Under-voltage release(MN)
AC Motor Mechanism
Extended Rotary Handle

Thermal
Adjustable Type

: VGM6s Moulded Case
= Circuit Breaker

1600

VGM6-1600

1000,1250,1600

uelv}

B sapnidise CA SNA

|ECENGOHT2

85 65

65

2500
500

Auxiliary contact(OF)
Alarm switch(SD)
Shunt tirp(MX)
Under-voltage release(MN)
AC Motor Mechanism

Intelligence beyond vision k




Frame Size

Model

Number of poles

Rated current(A) In

Magnetic tripping current (1i)

Thermo-adjustable setting Ir(xIn)
Standard
Reference temperature

Rated operational voltage

Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)

Rated impluse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)

Breaking capacity level

Rated ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity Icu(kA)

Rated service short-circuit
breaking capacity lcs(kA)

lcu/lcs

Mechanical Endurance
Electrical Endurance

Installation

Ratings And Specifications

VGMé6s-125

16,20,25,30,
32,40,50,60,63,
70,75,80,90,100,
125

10%In for 40 - 125 A
330Afor16-32A

800

25 18 36 25

18 25
for 16-100A for 125A

8500 7000

1500 1000

Thermal Adjustable Typ

T
-~ llé'ij-
160 250
VGM6s-160 VGMés-250
34
30,32,40,50,60, 100,125,140,
63,70,75,80,90, 150,160,175,
100,125,140, 180,200,225,
150,160 250
10*In for 50 - 160 A —_
500 A for 30 - 40 A
0.8/0.9/1.0 or 0.7/0.85/1.0
IEC60947-2
40°C/55°C
380/400/415V AC
1000
8
L M H L M H
36 25 50 36 65 50 36 25 50 36 65 50

25 36

50 25 36 50

lcu = 100% lcs and Icu > 100% Ics

for 30-100A for 125-160A for 100A for 125-250A
8500 7000 8500 7000
1500 1000 1500 1000

Auxiliary contact(OF)
Alarm switch(SD)
Shunt tirp(MX)

Under-voltage release(MN)

AC Motor Mechanism

Extended Rotary Handle

RGO
Frame Size = .i
. - -
‘olele’
400
Model VGMb6s-400
Number of poles
Rated current(A) In éﬁ%é%%i%%
Magnetic tripping current (1i)
Thermo-adjustable setting Ir(xIn)
Standard
Reference temperature
Rated operational voltage
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
Rated impluse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)
Breaking capacity level M H

Rated ultimate short-circuit

breaking capacity Icu(kA) 85 60 100

Rated service short-circuit
breaking capacity lcs(kA)

lcu/lcs

Mechanical Endurance for 250-315A

Electrical Endurance

Installation

Ratings And Specifications

VGMé6s-630
3.4

400,500,550,
630

10%In
0.8/0.9/1.0
IEC60947-2

40°C/55°C

380/400/415V AC

1000

75 85 60 100

60 75

VMC

Thermal Adjustable Type N\

VGM6s-800

630,700,770,
800

75 85 60 100 75

60 75

lcu = 100% Ics and Icu > 100% Ics

for 350-400A

7000 4000
1000 1000

4000
1000

Auxiliary contact(OF)
Alarm switch(SD)
Shunt tirp(MX)

Under-voltage release(MN)

AC Motor Mechanism

2500
500



Thermal & Magnetic
Adjustable Type

VGM6sm Moulded Case
Circuit Breaker

]

VMC

VGMEsm-B00H

EMA
EUR

D DEKRA

4 Intelligence beyond vision

Frame Size

Model

Number of poles

Rated current(A) In

Magnetic tripping current (1i)

Thermo-adjustable setting Ir(xin)

Magnetic-adjustable setting li(xIn)

Standard

Reference temperature
Rated operational voltage

Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)

Rated impluse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)

Breaking capacity level

Rated ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity Icu(kA)

Rated service short-circuit
breaking capacity lcs(kA)

lcu/lcs

Mechanical Endurance
Electrical Endurance

Installation

VGMébsm-160

80,90,100,
125,140,150,160

VGMébésm-250
3.4
100,125,140,
150,160,175,
180,200,225,250
10*In
0.8/0.9/1.0 or 0.7/0.85/1.0
6-8-10
[EC60947-2
40°C/55°C
380/400/415V AC
1000
8
H L M H

65 50 36 25 50 36 65 50

25 36 50 25 36 50
lcu = 100% Ics and Icu > 100% Ics
for 30-100A for 125-160A for 100A for 125-250A
8500 7000 8500 7000
1500 1000 1500 1000

Auxiliary contact(OF)
Alarm switch(SD)
Shunt tirp(MX)
Under-voltage release(MN)
AC Motor Mechanism
Extended Rotary Handle
Fixed magnetic trip



Ratings And Specifications

Frame Size 3 . "
‘elele’
400
Model VGMésm-400
Number of poles
Rated current(A) In %?%232%1%%
Magnetic tripping current (1i)
Thermo-adjustable setting Ir(xIn)
Magnetic-adjustable setting li(xIn)
Standard
Reference temperature
Rated operational voltage
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
Rated impluse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)
Breaking capacity level M H

Rated ultimate short-circuit

breaking capacity Icu(kA) 85 60 100

Rated service short-circuit
breaking capacity lcs(kA)

lcu/lcs

Mechanical Endurance

Installation

Thermal & Magnetic Adjustable Typ

VGMésm-630
3,4

400,500,550,
630

10*In
0.8/0.9/1.0
6-8-10
IEC60947-2
40°C/55°C
380/400/415V AC
1000

8

85 60 100

60 75

lcu = 100% Ics and lcu > 100% Ics

for 250-315A  for 350-400A

Electrical Endurance 7000 4000
1000 1000

4000
1000

Auxiliary contact(OF)
Alarm switch(SD)
Shunt tirp(MX)

Under-voltage release(MN)

AC Motor Mechanism
Fixed magnetic trip

TITITY

800

VGM6sm-800

630,700,770,
800

60 100 75

60 75

2500
500

Electronic Type
With Button

VGMG6E Moulded Case
Circuit Breaker

In =630A D 2

Ui =1000v :lﬂrlwus‘ 1A TRA

Uimp =8k i ¢

DY ECEME
&

-

Intelligence beyond vision k

VGMEE4O0H — * - 4

In =400A
Ui =1000V
Uimp =8kV
S0/60Hz




VMC

Electronic Type With Button

Ratings And Specifications

Electronic Type With Button

Ratings And Specifications

-
-

Frame Size -"".:' 1 - ‘.. Frame Size i | -
250 400 800 1250 1600
Model VGM6E-250 VGM6E-400 VGMO6E-630 Model VGM6E-800 VGMO6E-1250 VGM6E-1600
Number of poles 34 Number of poles 34
Rated current(A) In 125,160,250 250,400 250,400,630 Rated current(A) In 630,800 1000,1250 1000,1250,1600
Standard IEC60947-2 Standard I[EC60947-2
Rated operational voltage 380/400/415V AC Reference temperature 40°C/55°C
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 1000 Rated operational voltage 380/400/415V AC
Rated impluse withstand 8 Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 1000
voltage Uimp (kV)
Breaking capacity level L M H M H M H Rated implusg withstand g
voltage Uimp (kV)
Rated ultimate short-circuit
; . 36 25 50 36 65 50 85 60 100 75 85 60 100 75
breaking capacity Icu(kA) Breaking capacity level M H M M
Fﬁgi;gﬂgg;gg tl_ccsl(rﬁxgt * % >0 *0 & °0 & Rated ultimate short-circuit
breaki ity Icu(kA) 85 60 100 75 70 50 85 65
lcu/lcs lcu = 100% Ics and Icu > 100% Ics reaing capacity fcu
Mechanical Endurance fo;;é)é)A for 125-250A  for 275(?0_;15A for 35;)_30% 4000 Rated service short-circuit 60 75 50 65
Electrical End 7000 1000 [ i
ectrical Endurance e 1000 e e breaking capacity Ics(kA)

Alarm switch(SD) lcu/lIcs lcu = 100% Ics and Icu > 100% Ics
. Shunt tirp(MX)
Installation v .
Viisla el g s ey Mechanical Endurance 2500
AC Motor Mechanism E| ical End 500
Extended Rotary Handle ectrical Endurance
[T . Auxiliary contact(OF) Augxiliary contact(OF)
) b ' I:l [e)e) OTEST ¢ s " E e " 000 ¢ 0 o . [‘ Alarm switch(SD) Alarm switch(SD)
50 3P controller = n= éﬁ { :é%,a% 50 4P controller e, h In=250A 8 ;,7:?%%%% Installation Shunt tirp(MX) Shunt tirp(MX)
C Juss  drksali 1 ® u(,m m(s) li@n =, [Nt REASEC AN Under-voltage release(MN)
L Ir o) L  Juss Ielsali 1 W0 w9 b w160 b0 ] AC Motor Mechanism Under-voltage reIeasg(MN)
Extended Rotary Handle AC Motor Mechanism
ol estm Ot
—— ; —
400 3P controller T h In=400A ,,%E, %‘éﬂ %‘ ﬁé % 400 4P controller Ij o I%I OE?.ZV . 400AE$ . % :;'gé: %‘ [‘
= T ot i
ol ( Juss Wl T O R b C Juss  Trkali T W0 9 o m(s) G0 1 000 t 0 o 000 ¢ 0 o
I] 800 3P controller e In=800A .% {): %;% %@: :5%- 800 4P controller [ Io& 0o : X l;f %i%ﬂ?ﬁ“%}:
v 2 out s C Juss  Trksali T CLRNUTRINC U RICRINT) T Juss  Teksali T PR Gl 6d® G g
000 o000 ¢t f
TEST » .
630 3P controller pa J]ji 630 % fk 630 4P controller Berev J}‘;n 630A-ﬂ %: ;%é: ﬁéléi
gl C Juss  Thali T E ""‘") “‘“” A r b C Juse  Trkali T 1l us) o o 0

Auxiliary contact(OF)




Electronic Type
With LCD

Setting Parameters Electronic Type With Butto

250A 400A 630A 800A

Frame Size

Rated 125 160 250 250 400 250 400 630 630 800 .
iVGMG6E Moulded Case
Circuit Breaker

current In(A)

Ir(A) 50-63-70  63-70-75 160-190-225 100-112-125 160-190-225 S50
LongDelay ~ 75-80-85 80-90-100  100-112-125-140-150  250-275 ~ 140-150  250-275  252-300-350-400-435 6983%26945
Current 90-95-100 125-140-150 160-180-200-225-250A 300-325-350 160-180-200 300-325-350 475-515-560-595-630A 227 2/

Setting 125A T60A 375-400A  225-250A  375-400A

tr(S)
12-60-100-150 OFF
Long Delay Time st

Isd(A)
Short Circuit
Protection 2-2.5-3-4-5-6-7-8-10-12 x Ir(A)
Of Low
Level Faults

tsd (S)
short time 0.06-0.1-0.2-0.3 0.06-0.1-0.3- 0.4-0.5-1.0
sec + OFF sec + OFF

MCCE

v e s

li(A) Tearia i 1A TRA
Short Circuit 4-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-14 4-5-6-7-8-9 4-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-14 4-5-6-7-8-9 L ) K (:E_
Protection Ir(A) + OFF 10-11-12-14 xIr(A) + OFF 10-11-12 : Ly  ECENIONTZ
Of High xIr(A) + OFF xIr(A) + OFF

level Faults

Ip(A) 0.7-0.75-0.8-0.85-0.9-0.95

Pre Trip
Alarm Setting 1.0 x Ir(A)

Multiple

For 4p
0.2-0.3-0.4-0.5-0.6-0.7-0.8-0.9

Ig(A)
Ground Fault 1.0 x In+ OFF

Pickup Current

For 4p
tg(S) Fixed for 0.4sec

Ground Fault
Pickup Time

Intelligence beyond vision k




Frame Size

Model

Number of poles

Rated current(A) In

Standard

Reference temperature
Rated operational voltage

Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)

Rated impluse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)

Breaking capacity level

Rated ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity Icu(kA)

Rated service short-circuit
breaking capacity lcs(kA)

lcu/lIcs

Mechanical Endurance
Electrical Endurance

Installation

Ratings And Specifications

- ”u [ ey ”Hl
400 630
iVGM6E-400 iVGM6E-630
3.4
250,400 250,400,630
IEC60947-2
40°C/55°C
380/400/415V AC
1000
8
M H M H
85 60 100 75 85 60 100
60

for 250-315A

7000
1000

75 60 75

Electronic Type With LCD

iVGM6E-800

630,800

79 85 60 100 79

lcu = 100% lcs and Icu > 100% lcs

for 350-400A 4000

4000 1000
1000

Auxiliary contact(OF)
Alarm switch(SD)
Shunt tirp(MX)
Under-voltage release(MN)
AC Motor Mechanism
Extended Rotary Handle

2500
500

Setting Parameters

Electronic Type
Frame Size 400A 630A
it 250 400 250 400 630 630
current In(A)
Ir(A)

Long Delay 100-250A 160-400A 100-250A 160-400A 252-630A
Current in steps of TA  in steps of TA in steps of 1A in steps of 1A in steps of 1A
Setting

tr(S) . .
Long Delay Time 12-150sec in steps of 1 sec+OFF
Isd(A)
ShortCicut — 200-3000A  320-4800A  200-3000A  320-4800A 504-7560A
gfioxn in steps of TA  in steps of TA in steps of 1A in steps of 1A in steps of 1A
Level Faults

= (S.) 0.06-1sec in steps of 0.02 sec+OFF

short time
li(A)

Slhert Giiraulit 400-3500A 640-5600A 400-3500A  640-5600A 1008- 8820A
Protection in steps of TA in steps of TA in steps of 1A in steps of 1A in st f1A + OFF
Of High + OFF + OFF + OFF + OFF n steps o
level Faults
Ip(A)
Pre Trip 70-250A 112-400A 70-250A 112-400A 175-630A 175-630A
Alarm Setting  in steps of TA in steps of TA in steps of 1A in steps of TA in steps of 1A in steps of 1
Multiple
For 4p 50-250A 80-400A 50-250A 80-400A 126-630A
GrngéA;ault in steps of TA  in steps of TA in steps of 1A in steps of 1A in steps of TA
e e +OFF + OFF + OFF + OFF + OFF
For 4p
tg(S) Fixed for 0.4sec
Ground Fault
Pickup Time

VMC

With LCDN

800A

800

320-800A
in steps of 1A

640-9600A
in steps of 1A

1280-9600A
in steps of 1A
+ OFF

224-800A
A insteps of 1A

160-800A
in steps of 1A
+OFF



MCCB With
ELCB Type

VGM6L Moulded Case
Circuit Breaker

ELCE MCCB

—— ]

EMA
EUR

D DEKRA

4 Intelligence beyond vision

A VMC

Ratings And Specifications

MCCB With ELCB Type \

= gy = B3 = (=3 = R
Frame Size = .l -2 = =4 = T -— b .
s e ™ ™| a *a “la 2 2
@ ¥ y 1
250 400 630 800
Model VGM6L-250 VGM6L-400 VGM6L-630 VGM6L-800
Number of poles 4
100,125,140, 225,250,315,
Rated current(A) In 160.180.200,225 350,400 400,500,630 630,700,800
Standard [EC60947-2
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V) 800
Rated impluse withstand 8
voltage Uimp (kV)
Breaking capacity level L M L M H L M H L M H

Rated ultimate short-circuit o0 5 57 35 50 35 62 42 100 65 50 35 65 42 100 68 50 35 65 42 100 65
breaking capacity lcu(kA)

Rated service short-circuit
breaking capacity les(kA) 22 35 35 42 65 35 42 65 35 42 65

Icu/lcs Icu = 100% lcs and Icu > 100% Ics

for 100A  for 125-250A  for250-315A  for 350-400A
Mechanical Endurance

Electrical Endurance ?ggg 2888 2888 ?888 ?888
Rated residual operating current lan(mA)
Without time delay 13000//130000//550000 100/300/500 300/500/1000
With time delay 100/300/500 300/500/1000
Rated residual non-operating 1/2 1an
current
Breaking time at a residual 2an 5lan 101an
current
Without time delay 0.15 0.04
With time delay 0.4/1
Installation Straight extension bars(FB) Spread extension bars(FB) Rear connection(RC) Phase barrier
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L W1 H2 N
Installation dimensions Dimensions
(mm) (mm)
Frame Size A A1l B L W Wi H L2
VGM -125 25 25 111 133 75 100 81 115
VGM -160 30 30 122 155 92 122 92 135
VGM -250 35 35 126 165 107 142 98 147.2
VGM  -400 43.5 43.5 194 257 140 182.5 148.5 224.8
VGM -630 44 44 194 257 150 197 152 224
VGM -800 70 70 245 280 210 280 155 243
VGM -125 0 70 70 245 310 212 282 242 279.5
VGM -1600 70 70 245 310 212 282 242 279.5

W3
| N |5 3 N 193 |
b
L
! oo (ee o
1
L Wi J
Dimensions
(mm)
L3 L4 L5 w2 W3 w4 H1 H2 H3 H4 a b
525 90 17 25 23 16 56 56 66 25 M8 a2
60 101.5 20 30 29.5 17 61 69 74 35 M8 D42
60 110.4 19.9 35 32.8 23 63 69.5 75.6 37.2 M8 D42
84 174.5 28 435 31 55 97.5 105.5 112.5 53.5 M10 D75
86.5 174 28 48 33 54 98.5 105.5 113 48 M10 D75
87 199 33 70 58 44 103 116 118 42 M12 75
103 226 30 70 81 54 156 163 168 67 M10 6.5
103 226 30 70 81 54 156 163 168 67 M10 Je.5




A VMC

Accessories Overview of Accessorie

MCCB Accessories

Internal Accessories
External Accessories

Fixed rear connection Auxiliary contact

Plug-in rear connection Alarm contact

Plug-in front connection Under-voltage release

Mechanical interlock Shunt release

Spreader links Electric operating mechanism

Interphase barriers Round handle operating mechanism

®066 00

Terminal cover




Internal Accessories Internal Accessories

B Auxiliary contact B Shunt release

- The shunt release shall reliably trip the circuit breaker at the voltage between 70% and 110% of the

. L L o . o . rated control power voltage Ue.
An accessory connected in the auxiliary circuit of the switching device to indicate the circuit breaker

SEiue e ON @rF ek - The circuit breaker shall be reset on the site after tripping through the shunt release.

Electrical wiring diagram

Electrical wiring diagram

Accessory name

Auxiliary

Electrical parameters

Conventional Thermal Current

Use category

Working electricity 50Hz

M Alarm contact

ON OFF/TRIP

F2 —— F12 4\5\07
F11
F14 4 it

F14

3A

AC 15 DC13
AC 400V 0.3A

DC 220V 0.15A

An accessory used to indicate the circuit breaker status of ON or not. When the alarm contact
indicates that the circuit breaker is atTrip status, there are the following five possibilities.

- Overload or short circuit fault.
- Shunt release action.
- Residual current fault.

- Line fault and undervoltage release action.

Electrical wiring diagram

Accessory name

Alarm

Electrical parameters

Conventional Thermal Current

Use category

Working electricity 50Hz

ON/OFF TRIP
B12 4\’\07 B12 4\}\7
B11 B11
B4 — B4 —
3A
AC 15 DC13
AC 400V 0.3A
DC 220V 0.15A

Electrical parameters
Frame size

VGM6-125
VGM6-160
VGMé6-250
VGM6-400/630/800

H Under-voltage release

Electrical parameters

Frame size

VGMé6-125
VGM6-160
VGM6-250

VGM6-400/630/800

i
— i | | H
KA f |- i
i i
1 1
1 I
1 I
J) L |
KA 1
DC24V E l d
KA: DC24V intermediate relay with the contact A1 A2 Powerinput
current capacity of 1A
Shunt release power loss(W)
AC400V AC230V DC24V
152 161 180
116 225 165
220 161 108
108 179 98

- The undervoltage release shall reliably trip the circuit breaker at the voltage between 35% and 70%
of the rated operational voltage;

- The undervoltage release shall ensure that the circuit breaker can be switched on at the voltage
between 85% and 110% of the rated operational voltage;

- The undervoltage release shall prevent the circuit breaker from switching on when voltage is below
35% of the rated operational voltage.

Electric wiring diagram

Note: X- terminal block
Note: In the dashed boxiit is the wiring diagram of accessories in the
circuitbreaker.

x [ [ [Pifr2]

Power input

Undervoltage release power loss(W)

AC400V AC230V
124 41
4 2.4
4 2.4
224 184



Accessories Selection Guide

B Auxiliary contact with Wire

Auxiliary contact Frame size Contact Left Right Shunt release Frame size Voltage Left Right
AC230V VGM6125MXAC2L VGM6125MXAC2R
AC400V VGM6125MXAC3L VGM6125MXAC3R
e HEb ez HElEIZER VGM6-125 DC110V VGM6125MXDC1L VGM6125MXDCTR
Vel DC220V VGM6125MXDC2L VGM6125MXDC2R
ANEHZNE YelezsairzlL VIR IZEO1Z DC24V VGM6125MXDC3L VGM6125MXDC3R
AC230V VGM6160MXAC2L VGM6160MXAC2R
elte VeI HERIEIETOET AC400V VGM6160MXAC3L VGM6160MXAC3R
MGIMGSISp VGM6-160 DC110V VGM6160MXDC1L VGM6160MXDCTR
NN Vet Fz L W Ol DC220V VGM6160MXDC2L VGM6160MXDC2R
DC24V VGM6160MXDC3L VGM6160MXDC3R
e el EZRETIE WIEbA AR AC230V VGM6250MXAC2L VGM6250MXAC2R
G AC400V VGM6250MXAC3L VGM6250MXAC3R
NN Vet elrA L VeSOl K VGM6-250 DC110V VGM6250MXDC1L VGM6250MXDC1R
INCHNG VOM&* 0L VGME*OF11R DC220V VGM6250MXDC2L VGM6250MXDC2R
DC24V VGM6250MXDC3L VGM6250MXDC3R
eI CLMEETRLY INCINO VOMG* 0L VGME*FOF2 TR AC230V VGM6***MXAC2L VGM6&***MXAC2R
AC400V VGM6***MXAC3L VGM6***MXAC3R
##%. 200 or 630 or 800 VGM6-400/630/800 DC110V VGM6***MXDC1L VGM6***MXDC1R
. ] DC220V VGM6***MXDC2L VGM6***MXDC2R
B Alarm contact with Wire DC24V VGM6***+MXDC3L VGMé***MXDC3R
*%%: 400 or 630 or 800
Alarm contact Frame size Left Right B Under voltage release with Terminal
Under voltage release Frame size Voltage Left Right
VGM6-125 VGM6125SD1L VGM6125SD1R
AC230V VGM6125MNAC2L VGM6125MNAC2R
VGM6-160 VGM6160SD1L VGM6140SD1R AC400V VGM6125MNAC3L VGM6125MNAC3R
VGMé6-125 DC110V VGM6125MNDCTL VGM6125MNDCTR
VGM6-250 VGM6250SD1L VGM6250SD1R DC220V VGM6125MNDC2L VGM6125MNDC2R
DC24V VGM6125MNDC3L VGM6125MNDC3R
VGM6-400/630/800 VGM6***SD1L VGM6***SD1R AC230V VGM6160MNAC2L VGM6160MNAC2R
AC400V VGM6160MNAC3L VGM6160MNAC3R
**¥: 400 or 630 or 800 VGM6-160 DC110V VGM6160MNDCTL VGM6160MNDC1R
m Auxiliary + Alarm with Wire DC220V VGM6160MNDC2L VGM6160MNDC2R
DC24V VGM6160MNDC3L VGM6160MNDC3R
AC230V VGM6250MNAC2L VGM6250MNAC2R
Auxiliary + Alarm Frame size Left Right AC400V VGM6250MNAC3L VGM6250MNAC3R
VGM6-250 DC110V VGM6250MNDC1L VGM6250MNDC1R
VGM6-125 VGM61250FSD1L VGM61250FSDTR DC220V VGM6250MNDC2L VGM6250MNDC2R
DC24V VGM6250MNDC3L VGM6250MNDC3R
VGM6-160 VGM61600FSD1L VGM61600FSD1R AC230V VGM6***MNAC2L VGM6***MNAC2R
AC400V VGM6***MNAC3L VGM6***MNAC3R
VGMe=250 VGM62500FSDIL VGM62500FSDIR VGM6-400/630/800 DC110V VGM&***MNDC1L VGM6**¥MNDCTR
DC220V VGM6***MNDC2L VGM6***MNDC2R
VGM6-400/630/800 VGM6***OFSD1L VGM6***OFSDTR DCo6y OMEEMNDCEL VMBS AMNDC3R

***:400 or 630 or 800

Accessories Selection Guide

VMC

B Shunt release with Wire

***:400 or 630 or 800



A VMC

External Accessories

External Accessories

B Rear connection B Terminal cover

. . . 4 Protection Degree: P40
Easy to install and connect the products in the rear connection. (L . . R
y P ol Jiw Protect from being contacted with main circuit.

Apply to remote electric connection, disconnection and re-trip of the circuit breaker and the
automation control occasions.
Plug-in - Rated voltage of electric operating mechanism: AC400V;AC230V/DC220V;AC/DC110V;DC24V
The wiring type is divided into plug-in Rear Connection and plug-in Front Connection.
The plug-in connection for the products is easy for maintenance and replacement, but plug-in and
plug-out cannot be done with the electricity.

Operatingvoltage range of electric operating mechanism: 85%-110% Ue.

Electrical wiring diagram

@ [P1(+)|P2(+)| S1 | S2 | S4
J__ ! !

Frame size Fixed front Fixed rear Plug-in front Plug-in rear T T T
VGM6-125 [] m [ ] [ | Power | | E"\| E"\l
V6Ms-160 " : o 0 S Us 5 ON | OFF
VGM6-250 | H | | L L -
VGM6-400 | | | | When operating manually,operate 180°clockwise and do not operate counter clockwise.
VGM6-630 ] m ] ] Withstand voltage test: it should be between the incoming terminals P1 and P2(excluding S1,S2 and S4)
VGM6-800 - - - - of the power supply and the installation screws of electric operation that can withstand 50Hz AC,
power Frequency withstand voltage test of 1890V(withstand voltage test is prohibited when rated voltage is DC24V).
P1 and P2 are forbidden to be connected to S1,S2 and S4 during electrical operation.
B Mechanical interlock Electrical parameters
Frame size IP degree Current Voltage Switch on/off time Electric life
Mechanical interlock is intended to prohibit both power sources from being simultaneously connected to the load.
The interlocking system disables one circuit breaker by mechanically preventing handle movement from the Off VGMé-125 2 <0.5 10000
position while the other circuit breaker is in the On position. DC24V=3
AC110V/DC110V <0.7
<0.8 AC230V/DC220V
VGM6-160/250 20 DC24V<3 ACLOOV 10000
DC24V
Bl Spreader links <1
P VGM6-400/630/800 20 DC24V<6 <1 5000

The spreader links are connected to the terminal of the circuit breaker, in order to provide many other wiring

schemes in the limited space:
n ; - Direct spreader links H Round handle

- Spreader link with inter-electrode distance

The busbar and extension terminal can be connected to the inlet or outlet terminal of the circuit breaker. Handle operating mechanism

The circuit breaker can be operated by the rotation of the handle and the ergonomically designed
rotation handle makes the operation of the circuit breaker more flexible.

M Interphase barriers User visualization information/settings:
- 3 position indications: OFF, ON and TRIP
The interphase barriers can enhance the insulating performances between phase and phases . * ity e sl @it e Smenss| @ Wi e eloer & @ 7
. . They can be installed from the product front even though the products had mounted. > U5 (00 ERLUEL9S Gl el s el bl e IS st el e
Interphase barriers will be offered by standard, 3P product(4pcs), 4P product(6pcs). - The axial length of the extended handle can be custom made according to the distance from
the back of the circuit breaker to the door.




A VMC

Accessories Selection Guide

Accessories Selection Guide

B Rear connection B Mechanical interlock

. . Mechanical interlock Frame size 3P 4P
Rear connection Frame size 3P(6pcs)
VGMé6-125 VGM6125MI3 VGM6125MI4
VGM6-125 VGM6125RC3 VGM6125RC4
' : VGM6-160 VGM6160MI3 VGM6160MI4
VGMé6-160 VGM6160RC3 VGM6160RC4 —
-
VGMé6-250 VGM6250MI3 VGM6250MI4
5 A VGMé6-250 VGM6250RC3 VGM6250RC4 “
& :
> o VGM6-400/630 VGM6**+RC3 VGMG***RCA ‘ VGMé6-400/630 VGM6***M|3 VGMé***Ml4
VGM6-800 VGM6800RC3 VGM680ORCA VGM6-800 VGM6800MI3 VGM6800MI4
*%%: 400 or 630 *%: 400 or 630
B Plug-in .
9 B Terminal cover
Plug-in Frame size Connection type 3P 4P Terminal cover Frame size 3P(2pcs) 4P(2pcs)
Front connection VGM6125PF3 VGM6125PF4 VGM6-125 VGM6125TC3 VGM6125TC4
VGM6-125
Rear connection VGM6125PR3 VGMé6125PR4
VGMé6-160 VGM6160TC3 VGM6160TC4
Front connection VGM6160PF3 VGM6160PF4
VGM6-160 e VGM6-250 VGM6250TC3 VGM6250TC4
Rear connection VGM6160PR3 VGM6160PR4 e I | II]
. L1 { ,.Il
m Front connection VGM6250PF3 VGM6250PF4 J" Ja-| ' VGMé6-400/630 VGM6***TC3 VGM6***TC4
VGM6-250 |
/ Rear connection VGM6250PR3 VGM6250PR4 VGM6-800 VGM6800TC3 VGM6800TCA
VGM6-400/630 Rear connection VGM6***PR3 VGMé***PR4
*%: 400 or 630
VGM6-800 Rear connection VGM6800PR3 VGMé6800PR4 [ | Motor
. *%: 400 or 630
W Spreader links Motor Frame size AC230V AC400V DC110V DC220V DC24V
Spreader links Frame size 3P(3pcs) 4P(4pcs) - - | VGM6-125 VGM6125MAC2 VGM6125MAC3 VGMé6125MDC1 VGM6125MDC2 VGM6125MDC3
VGM6-125 VGM6125C3 VGM6125C4 VGM6-160 VGM6160MAC2 VGM6160MAC3 VGM6160MDC1 VGM6160MDC2 VGM6160MDC3
n VGM6-160 VGM6160C3 VGM6160C4 VGMé6-250 VGM6250MAC2 VGM6250MAC3 VGM6250MDC1 VGM6250MDC2 VGM6250MDC3
VGMé6-250 VGM6250C3 VGM6250C4 VGM6-400/630/800 VGM6***MAC2 VGMé6*** MAC3 VGMé6***MDC1 VGMé6***MDC2 VGM6***MDC3
VGM6-400/630 VGM6***C3 VGM6***Ch *%: 400 or 630 or 800
VGM6-800 VGM6800C3 VGM6800C4 B Round handle
*%: 400 or 630
[ Interph ase barriers Round handle Frame size Handle shape Extended (Defult 150mm)
Interphase barriers Frame size 3P(2pcs) 4P(3pcs) VGM6-125 R VGM6125HL1
VGMé6-125 VGM6125I1B3 VGM61251B4
VGM6-160 Round VGM6160HL1
VGM6-160 VGM6160IB3 VGM6160IB4
VGM6-250 Round VGM6250HL1
VGM6-250 VGM6250IB3 VGM62501B4
VGM6-400/630 VGM6***|B3 VGM&***|B4 VGM6-400/630/800 Round VGM6***HL1
VGM6-800 VGM6800IB3 VGM68001B4 **¥: 400 or 630 or 800

**%: 400 or 630 Note : Handle length of 300 & 600 mm are available on request.



A VMC

MCCB With Spreader Link Dimension MCCB With Spreader Link Dimension

B Front connection VGM6E-400A 3 POLES & 4 POLES _
Note:All dimensions are in mm 150 1976 1105
1465 946 1085
585 85 18.6 29 98
VGM6/6s-125A 3 POLES & 4 POLES VGM6/6s/6sm-160A 3 POLES & 4 POLES m H
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A VMC
Plug-in MCCB Mounting Dimension N\ Rotary Handle Dimension N\

B Front connection(mm) H Mounting with MCCB dimensions(mm)

Note:All dimensions are in mm

B H
v — 4 20
VGM6-125 VGM6-160 VGMé6-250 ]
| |

T T
75(3P)/100(4P) 90(3P)/120(4P) 13055;3,,:771;2,(:;P) 72 \ L‘
—25 5 H 30+0,15(3P)/60+0.15(4P) = | ‘
@T@F | ol | o] [o]|[e 1 | |
lglselllgl ﬂmﬂ ﬂ@ﬂ N N \ - pilems ]
lolel o J PSPPI | B _
OSSP OLS
— o “%Ht i
° == ——0H |
> d [T EaT . S B | H
| gxlaas g = ! |
MBS o |
N -
|
_ L 24
[ - . ) P
“ MIN=50mm
27
Installation dimensions
Model Number Frame size A B H
CS1-125/VGMé VGM6-125 11 25 53
CS1-160/VGMéb VGM6-160 122 30 58
CS1-250/VGMéb VGM6-250 143 35 63
VGM6-400 VGM6-630
132(3P)/176(4P) . CS1-400/VGMé VGMé6-400/630 2215 44 77
148(3P)/192(4P;
44
48
o
Eiokdoka I R I o
T T ] H Handle and door cutting dimensions(mm)
QE‘QEOS?EO ] HOOOH L]
o | u il I (] Round handle dimensions
%%@B %@5% S o i
O =—===0 Lo 5 73
SN ) 13838 Frame size A
VGM6-125 65195
VGM6-160 65/95
L[] L]
[ [ ] L] o VGM6-250 65195
Hf%i qui g 2200and hinge joint
5
© VGM6-400/630 65/95
29




A VMC

Motor Mounted with MCCB Dimensions Attachment installation and lead direction

CD2-125/VGMé6

94
. 7441
A Frame size A H
432 25102 5403 79+05
=

(=) VGM6-125 102 9% !
I QI | “—L
T vere-en e 760 ; OF (Auxiliary contact) SD (Alarm switch) MX (Shunt trip) MN(Under-voltage release)
[ VGM6-250 116 98 sel L L .
QU H U VGM6-400 176 144 @@g} o | © . ;— Handle ' . ;— Handle
Iy I"ustrate Left mounting __[E]__ Right mounting Left mounting . .
VGM6-800 176 144 : i el T e
| UJ OSD MOF OMN e MX ASD+OF A TWOSETSOF —* Lead direction
3P 4P
Item Accessories
125A,160A,250A,400A,630A,800A 125A 160A,250A,400A,630A,800A
SD [Hs]
CD2-250/VGMé6 CD2-160/VGM6 MX —[Hel— —LH-TF —[HT
o8 OF ~{=H=]— ~{=H=Ta]— ~{=H=[=}—
3103_2 21504 9805 393;32 19.5404 77:0% MN
oes N SD+OF
X (9 > TWO OF —{aHs= —[2H:Te - ~(H=[4]
4 MX.OF ~GHe- ~GHE - ~CHe -
MX,SD
.l. L . L . MX SD+OF
5% o, - g i3 = i P MX,TWO OF ~[=Hz- ~H: - ~CHA -
e = E ST - ) VGM6 MX,MN
4 %a - Rl (125-600A Frame) MN,MX H]
—’—1@[ I H m I H G 25—%2(:16;:sl'ame) MN,OF
| 57 || : MN,SD [oHe]
= = (o s MN,SD+OF
—— MN,TWO OF
(160-800A Frame) OF,SD
IVGM6E OF,MX —~{=He}— —~{=He[ I~ —~[=He[ }—
CD2-400/VGM6 CD2-630/800 VGM6 (400-800A Frame) OF,SD+OF (=H
_ OF WO OF ~F - ~EHE - ~EHE -
et 04 == OF MN
o W\f\‘ 9404 15405 ﬂw % \ SD,OF
fa g 0 @ ‘ L J[ SD,MX
O< - f H SD,SD+OF
J[i L Note:R2 can be installed SLTRO Bl
A k= i with OF, TWO OF SD,MN [aHo]
Jd T [ ] o e | SD+OF.OF
3|3 - b 2 SD+OF,SD
e & H= g " B = : SD+OFMX
= . " = n SD+OF,TWO OF
|’ N N i SD+OFMN
— %% f ? R j@f f f TWO OF,0F ~[aH=}— ~[aH=T 1= —~{<HeT 1=
5{}/\{? T TWO OF SD [*H=]
bof—— L[; ] N o NG S H TWO OF MX —[He - —{+He[ - —{aHe[ I~
' TWO OF SD+OF [+H
TWO OF MN [He]



Attachment installation and lead direction

lllustrate

432 i

e de il o —

VG
[ ] »

b [ep— [T
- weames e o

3 e =5 "
———_ .-..-:;!— e =l

e Ziens [ — [ ™
.—;-- L B 3 [+ ] 2

b b
‘ateiatal  ‘alefalal

u me B

OF (Auxiliary contact) SD (Alarm switch) MX (Shunt trip) MN(Under-voltage release)
— Handle
Left mounting
—— Right mounting

OSD MOF OMN e MX ASD+OF A TWOSETSOF —* Lead direction

Item

VGM6L

4p

Accessories

SD

MX

MN

OF

250A,400A,630A,800A

SD+OF

Frame Size

Model
Rated current(A) In
Number of poles
Standard
Reference temperature
Rated operational voltage

Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)

Rated impluse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)

Breaking capacity level

Rated ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity Icu(kA)

Rated service short-circuit
breaking capacity lcs(kA)

Mechanical Endurance
Electrical Endurance

Arcing distance

Dimensions
mm(LxWxH)

630

VGMé6 DC-630

250,320,400,450,500,630

IEC60947-2

40°C/55°C

DC1500

1600

12

20

16

5000
1000

<100

98X310X130

VMC

DC Moulded Case Circuit Breaker ‘



High Voltage AC Moulded Case Circuit Breaker

Frame Size

Model

Rated current(A) In

Standard

Reference temperature

Rated operational voltage

Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)

Rated impluse withstand
voltage Uimp (kV)

Breaking capacity level

Rated ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity Icu(kA)

Rated service short-circuit
breaking capacity lcs(kA)

Mechanical Endurance
Electrical Endurance

Arcing distance

Dimensions
mm(LxWxH)

12

12

250

VGM6 HU-250

125,140

160,180,200,225,250

10000
5000

<20

165X113X98.5

36.5

23

630
VGM6 HU-630
400,500,630
IEC60947-2
40°C/55°C
800/1000
1140
8
L
12
12
7000
3000
<50
270X182X83

30

23

VMC

Smart Moulded Case Circuit Breaker ‘

VGM3EL-250CY

B Product Type and Function

Function Types

Protection
Function

Measurement and Display

Characteristics
Setup

Info Restore,Check
and Display

Communication

Over load
Short Circuit
Residual Current
Auto Reclose
Phase Loss
Over Voltage
Under Voltage

Residual Current Auto Test

Three phase voltage
Three phase current
Rated Residual Current
Overload Time Delay
Short Circuit Time Delay
Instaneous Short Circuit
Over voltage Value
Under voltage Value
Time,Date
Protection In & Out
Residual Current Trip
RS-485
DLT 645

VGM3EL-400CY

Intelligent

Network



A

VMC

Smart Moulded Case Circuit Breaker ‘

Specification & Type

Set up value

Poles

Case Current Ue( V)

Rated insulation
Voltage Ui (V)

Rated Withstand
Voltage Uimp (V)

Arc Distance

Rated short circuit
breaking capacity (Icu)

Operation short circuit
breaking capacity (lcs)

Rated Residual Short Circuit
Breaking Capacity ( kA)

Time delay setup value Tl

Residual Current Trip
Characteristics

Rated Residual Trip
Currentl2n(mA)

Residual Trip Time
Characteristics

Time Delay Limit
Un- DriveTime(S)

Auto Reclose Time (s)

’ Power On
Operation
Characterises Power Off
(times )
Total Trips

Overload , Short circuit
Characteristics

Over Voltage Value (V)
Under Voltage Value (V)

Connect Control Time (ms)

Communication
Delay Time(ms)

VGM3EL-125CY VGM3EL-250CY

VGM3EL-400/630CY VGMB3EL-800CY

WASOAGABOA i iagioion  aisaseonioon 00k SUAGI0A
’ 225A,250A 500A 630A ’
3P+N 3P+N,2P 3P+N 3P+N
AC400/50HZ AC400/50HZ
AC 800V AC 800V
800 8000
250 2100
50 65
35 42
12.5 20
3s,4s,65,8s,10s,12s,16s,18s, OFF
AC type AC type

50/100/200/400/600/800
Auto trace or manual setup

100/200/300/500/800/1000
Auto trace or manual setup

Time Delay / Non Time Delay

0.06/0.1/0.2 Select:2 lan

1500 1000
8500 7000
10000 8000

20-60
1000 1000
4000 4000
5000 5000

Three steps protection , electronic adjust,
see more on " Protection Characteristics Instruction”

Setup Value(250-300)= 5%

Setup Value( 150~ 200)* 5%

<40ms

<200ms



